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"9

"9

"9

"9

"9

"9

"9

"9

#

#

#

#
#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#
#

#
#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

# #

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

##

#

#

#

#

# #

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

2 N 6 W2 N 8 W 2 N 7 W

1 N 6 W1 N 8 W 1 N 7 W1 N 9 W

2 N 9 W

225

174

134

144

131

143315

19
8

197

18
6140

151

199

416

180

222

318

412

317

417

396

171

34
8

415

703

64
9

521

398

488

224
651

70
2

693

677

412
A

139

347

700

174
135

135

143 225

133198

144

135

225

133

225

174

140

134

222

412

131

348

192

171

243

274

462

425

407

741

704

145

213

146

051

039

207
135

130

209

215

215

174

304

7515 North

580

174

P35

P35

151

528

529

HADES

SPLASH 
DAM

IRON 
MINE 

MOON
 LAKE

YELLOWPINE

ASPEN

UPPER 
STILLWATER

MINERS 
GULCH 

Moon 
Lake

Bear 
Lake

Upper Stillwater 
Reservoir

Ca stle 
R ocks

Ea st Gra nda ddy
M ounta in
 

1.21

8.65

1.25

1.371.71

2.72

3.56

4.294.58
4.75

5.27

5.87

6.35
0.28

0.51

0.62

7.48
0.20

8.08

4.26

15.81

0.07

2.74

1.83

2.21

1.48

2.06

0.25

4.13

1.04

1.47

2.24

2.49

2.89

0.39

2.27

3.07

3.81
3.63

0.14

14.19

5.48

0.35

2.12
2.24

8.30

3.14

4.78

7.48

4.34

0.24

0.48

3.80

110°30'0"W

110°30'0"W

110°37'30"W

110°37'30"W

110°45'0"W

110°45'0"W

110°52'30"W

110°52'30"W

40°45'0"N
40°45'0"N

40°37'30"N
40°37'30"N

40°30'0"N
40°30'0"N

510000

510000

520000

520000

530000

530000

540000

540000

4480000 4480000

4490000 4490000

4500000 4500000

4510000 4510000

North Am erica n Da tum  of 1983 (NAD 83)
Universa l Tra nsverse M erca tor, zone 12FS -873-401

Tra vel a nd recrea te with m inim um  im pa ct.
R espect the environm ent a nd the rights of
others.
Educa te yourself pla n a nd prepa re before you
go.
Allow for future use of the outdoors by lea ving it
better tha n you found it.
Discover the rewa rds of responsible recrea tion.
For m ore inform a tion on Trea d Lightly!, go to
www.trea dlightly.org or ca ll 1-800-966-9900.

The U.S . Depa rtm ent of Agriculture (US DA)
prohibits discrim ina tion in a ll its progra m s
a nd a ctivities on the ba sis of ra ce, color,
na tiona l origin, a ge, disa bility, a nd where
a pplica ble, sex, m a rita l sta tus, fa m ilia l
sta tus, pa renta l sta tus, religion, sexua l
orienta tion, genetic inform a tion, politica l
beliefs, reprisa l, or beca use a ll or pa rt of a n
individua l's incom e is derived from  a ny
public a ssista nce progra m . (Not a ll
prohibited ba ses a pply to a ll progra m s.)
P ersons with disa bilities who require
a lterna tive m ea ns for com m unica tion of
progra m  inform a tion (Bra ille, la rge print,
a udiota pe, etc.) should conta ct US DA's
TAR GET Center a t (202) 720-2600 (voice
a nd TDD). To file a  com plia nt of
discrim ina tion, write to US DA, Director,
Office of Civil R ights, 1400 Independence
Avenue, S .W ., W a shington, D.C. 20250-
9410, or ca ll (800) 795-3272 (voice) or (202)
720-6382 (TDD). US DA is a n equa l
opportunity provider a nd em ployer.
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#
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7

460
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     The designa tion "roa d or tra il open to a ll m otor
vehicles" does not supersede S ta te tra ffic la w.

PROHIBITIONS
     It Is prohibited to possess or operate a motor vehicle
on National Forest System lands on the DUCHESNE and
ROOSEVELT RANGER DISTRICTS other than in
accordance with these designations (CFR 261.13)

     V iola tors of 36 CFR  261.13 a re subject to a  fine of up
to $5,000, im prisonm ent for up to 6 m onths, or both (18
U.S .C. 3571(e)).This prohibition a pplies rega rdless of the
presence or a bsence of signs.

     This m a p does not displa y nonm otorized uses, over-
snow uses, or other fa cilities a nd a ttra ctions on the
DUCH ES NE a nd R OOS EV ELT R ANGER  DIS TR ICTS .
Obta in forest visitor inform a tion from  the loca l na tiona l
forest office.
     Designa ted roa ds, tra ils a nd a rea s m a y a lso be subject
to tem pora ry, em ergency closures. As a  visitor, you m ust
com ply with signs notifying you of such restrictions. A
na tiona l forest m a y issue a n order to close a  roa d, tra il or
a rea  on a  tem pora ry ba sis to protect the life, hea lth, or
sa fety of forest visitors or the na tura l or cultura l resources
in these a rea s. S uch a  tem pora ry a nd/or em ergency
closures a re consistent with the Tra vel M a na gem ent R ule
(36 CFR  212.52 (b), 36 CFR  261 subpa rt B).

OPERATOR
RESPONSIBILITIES

     Opera ting a  m otor vehicle on Na tiona l Forest S ystem
roa ds, Na tiona l Forest S ystem  tra ils, a nd in a rea s on
Na tiona l Forest S ystem  la nds ca rries a  grea ter
responsibility tha n opera ting tha t vehicle in a  city or other
developed setting. Not only m ust you
know a nd follow a ll a pplica ble tra ffic la ws, you need to
show concern for the environm ent a s well a s other forest
users. The m isuse of m otor vehicles ca n lea d to the
tem pora ry or perm a nent closure of a ny designa ted roa d,
tra il, or a rea . As a  m otor vehicle opera tor, you a re a lso
subject to S ta te tra ffic la w, including S ta te requirem ents
for licensing, registra tion, a nd opera tion of the vehicle in
question.

     M otor vehicle use, especia lly off-highwa y vehicle use,
involves inherent risks tha t m a y ca use property da m a ge,
serious injury, a nd possibly dea th to pa rticipa nts. Drive
ca utiously a nd a nticipa te rough surfa ces a nd fea tures,
such a s snow, m ud, vegeta tion, a nd wa ter crossings
com m on to rem ote driving conditions. By your
pa rticipa tion, you volunta rily a ssum e full responsibility for
these da m a ges, risks, a nd da ngers. Ta ke ca re a t a ll tim es
to protect yourself a nd those under your responsibility.

     M uch of the DUCH ES NE a nd R OOS EV ELT R ANGER
DIS TR ICTS  is rem ote. M edica l a ssista nce m a y not be
rea dily a va ila ble. Cellula r telephones do not work in m a ny
a rea s of the DUCH ES NE a nd R OOS EV ELT R ANGER
DIS TR ICTS . Ta ke a dequa te food, wa ter, first-a id supplies,
a nd other equipm ent a ppropria te for the conditions a nd
expected wea ther.

     ALW AY S  R EM EM BER  TO R ES P ECT P R IV ATE
LAND! P R OTECT Y OUR  P R IV ILEGE. S TAY  ON
DES IGNATED R OADS  AND TR AILS  AND IN
DES IGNATED AR EAS .

     R ea d a nd understa nd this m a p in its entirety. If you
ha ve questions, plea se conta ct the DUCH ES NE R ANGER
DIS TR ICT or the R OOS EV ELT R ANGER  DIS TR ICT for
cla rifica tion.
     As a  m otor vehicle opera tor on a  Na tiona l Forest
S ystem  roa d, tra il, or a rea  you m ust com ply with this m a p,
a s well a s a ll Federa l, S ta te, a nd loca l la ws a nd
regula tions. Com plia nce with these rules is your
responsibility.

EV ANS TON
R ANGER  DIS TR ICT,
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INFORMATION SOURCES
Forest Inform a tion a nd W ildlife R eport:
Ashley Na tiona l Forest
355 North V erna l Avenue
V erna l, UT  84078
435-789-1181
www.fs.fed.us/r4/a shley
Duchesne R a nger District
85 W est M a in
Duchesne, UT  84021
435-738-2482
Em ergency S ervices -------- 911
Uta h H ighwa y P a trol -------- 435-789-4222
Duchesne County S heriff -- 435-738-2015
R eport a  Fish or Ga m e V iola tion
1-877-662-3337
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131

313

Trail Number Beginning 
Mile Post

Ending 
Mile Post

Distance/Side of 
Trail Vehicle Type Dates 

Allowed
039, 051, 130, 131, 132, 135, 136, 137, 139, 
145, 149, 150, 152, 153, 154, 205, 207, 209, 
213

Entire 
Length

215 0.00 2.12
215 2.24 4.42

Road Number Beginning 
Mile Post

Ending 
Mile Post

Distance/Side of 
Road Vehicle Type Dates 

Allowed
139, 140, 143, 151, 171, 224, 243, 315, 317, 
318, 382, 387, 398, 407, 412, 412A, 415, 416, 
417, 425, 427, 460, 462, 521, 649, 677, 697, 
698, 700, 702, 703 704, 739, 741

Entire 
Length

150' either side S a m e a s 
perm itted on 
R oa d

S a m e a s 
perm itted on 
R oa d

131 0.00 2.27
131 3.07 4.34
133 1.04 1.47
133 2.24 5.50
134 0.00 1.48
134 2.06 3.14
134 4.78 7.48
135 4.26 15.81
144 1.25 1.37
144 1.71 2.72
144 3.56 4.29
144 4.58 4.75
144 5.27 5.87
144 6.35 7.48
144 8.08 8.32
174 1.21 8.65
180 0.20 3.59
186 0.00 3.63
186 3.81 4.32
192 0.00 0.64
197 0.00 3.66
198 2.21 6.43
199 0.00 2.74
222 0.25 4.13
225 0.39 2.49
225 2.89 12.46
348 0.28 0.51
348 0.62 1.00
488 0.00 0.07
651 0.00 0.48
670 0.00 0.63
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Dispersed Camping

150' either side
S a m e a s 
perm itted on 
Tra il

S a m e a s 
perm itted on 
Tra il

Route Number Special Vehicle Designation Dates Allowed Beginning 
Mile Post

Ending 
Mile Post

134 R oa ds Open to H ighwa y 
Lega l V ehicles ONLY , with 
S ea sona l Designa tion

S ea sona l Designa tion
07/01 - 11/30 8.30 8.99

140 06/01 - 10/01 1.87 4.19

171 06/01 - 10/01 0.00 3.09

192 06/01 - 10/01 0.00 0.64

225 07/01 - 10/01 5.48 13.20

Seasonal Designations (ROADS)
Legend
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R oa ds Open to H ighwa y Lega l V ehicles Only:
These roa ds a re open only to m otor vehicles licensed
under S ta te la w for genera l opera tion on a ll public roa ds
within the sta te.

EXPLANATION OF LEGEND
ITEMS

Tra ils Open to All V ehicles:
These tra ils a re open to a ll m otor vehicles, including both 
highwa y lega l a nd nonhighwa y lega l vehicles.
Tra ils Open to V ehicles 50 inches or Less in W idth:
Tra ils open only to m otor vehicles less tha n 50 inches in
width a t the widest point on the vehicle.

R oa ds Open to All V ehicles:
These roa ds a re open to a ll m otor vehicles, including sm a ller
off-highwa y vehicles tha t m a y not be licensed for highwa y 
use (but not to oversize or overweight vehicles under S ta te
tra ffic la w).

S hort R oute Identifier:

This sym bol is used for roa ds tha t a re too short to show a
sym bol type on the m a p. The sym bol conta ins the num ber
of the roa d or tra il. Users should refer to the corresponding
num ber in the S hort R oute Ta ble for designa tion inform a tion.

70333

M ilepost M a rker:
This sym bol is used to displa y the beginning a nd ending
m ileposts of a  roa d tha t ha s a  cha nge in the designa tion
but not the sym bology. 

#

S pecia l V ehicle Designa tion:
This sym bol indica tes the roa d or tra il is open to cla sses of
vehicles other tha n those listed a bove.  R efer to the “BLANK ET
S TATEM ENT FOR  TR AV EL M ANAGEM ENT” box for further
instructions.
S ea sona l Designa tion:
This sym bol, used in conjunction with one of the other roa d or
tra il sym bols, indica tes tha t the roa d or tra il is open only during
certa in portions of the yea r.  R efer to S ea sona l Designa tion
Ta ble for further instructions.

Other P ublic R oa ds a nd Tra ils:

These sym bols a re used to show routes the Forest S ervice
does not ha ve jurisdiction over a nd ha s not designa ted for
m otorized use. These sym bols a re pa rt of the reference la yers
showing connections to towns a nd cities outside the forest
bounda ry.

H ighwa ys, U.S ., S ta te
Other P ublic R oa ds

Dispersed Ca m ping:

This sym bol is used a long with a  designa ted roa d or tra il
to indica te lim ited cross-country m otor vehicle use within
a  specific dista nce of tha t route, solely for the purpose
of dispersed ca m ping.  The dots indica te where this
a ctivity is perm itted. They m a y be on the left, right, or
both sides of the route. R efer to the Dispersed Ca m ping
Ta ble for specifics.

! ! !

! ! ! Dispersed Ca m ping, Both S ides

BLANKET STATEMENT FOR TRAVEL 
MANAGEMENT

All ROADS with special designations are open to: 
     High Clearance Vehicles
     All Non-Highway Legal Vehicles Wider
       Than 50 Inches
     Wheeled Non-Highway Legal Vehicles 50
        Inches Wide or Less
All TRAILS with a seasonal designation are open 
from 06/01 to 10/01.
Refer to the Seasonal Designation (ROADS) Table 
for the ROADS with seasonal use.

Riparian Areas:

Motor vehicle use off a forest road or trail for 
purposes of Dispersed Camping shall be at least 
100 feet from a stream, wetland or other body of 
water, unless signed as exempt.  (NOTE: This 
regulation does not apply to reservoirs.)

Trail Number Route Designation Length in Feet

051 969
130 279
131 365
132 214
135 283
136 235
139 526
153 155
154 262
205 473
207 238

Road Number Route Designation Length in Feet

137 1247
137A 395
138A 695
138B 221
141A 262
216A 485
216B 98
224 1197
313A 691
313B 592
339A 536
339B 170
347 1601
398 S pecia l V ehicle Designa tion 1470
407 S pecia l V ehicle Designa tion 369
425 S pecia l V ehicle Designa tion 608
478D 126
488 625
500 238
697 235
700 317
704 529
741 335

S pecia l V ehicle Designa tion

Trails Too Short to Be Seen Clearly on the Map

Roads Too Short to Be Seen Clearly on the Map

Tra
ils 
Op
en
 to
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l V
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icle
s

R oa ds Open to H ighwa y Lega l 
V ehicles
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wa
y L
eg
al 
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Legend

±
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.50.25

M iles

W ilderness Area s

R oa ds Open to H ighwa y Lega l V ehicles
R oa ds Open to All V ehicles
Tra ils Open to All V ehicles

70333 S hort R oute Identifier

H ighwa ys, US , S ta te
Other P ublic R oa ds

M ilepost M a rker#

P ea ks)
Forest or Unit Bounda ry

Na tiona l Forest S ystem  La nds
Non-Na tiona l Forest S ystem  La nds
within the Na tiona l Forest

P olitica l Bounda ry

S ection Lines

Township a nd R a nge Lines

La kes a nd R ivers

Tra ils Open to V ehicles 50" or Less in W idth

Dispersed Ca m ping, Both S ides (S ee Ta ble)      ! ! !

! ! !

S ea sona l Designa tion (S ee Ta ble)

S pecia l V ehicle Designa tion 
(S ee Bla nket S ta tem ent Box)

FS  Ca m pground"9

     These designations apply only to National Forest
System roads, National Forest System trails, and areas
on National Forest System lands.

PURPOSE AND CONTENTS
OF THIS MAP

    The designa tions shown on this m otor vehicle use m a p
(M V UM ) were m a de by the responsible officia l pursua nt to
36 CFR  212.51; a re effective a s of the da te on the front
cover of this M V UM ; a nd will rem a in in effect until
superceded by next yea r's M V UM .

    It is the responsibility of the user to a cquire the current
M V UM .This M V UM  shows the Na tiona l Forest S ystem
roa ds, Na tiona l Forest S ystem  tra ils, a nd the a rea s on
Na tiona l Forest S ystem  la nds in the DUCH ES NE a nd
R OOS EV ELT R ANGER  DIS TR ICTS  tha t a re designa ted
for m otor vehicle use pursua nt to 36 CFR  212.51.  This
M V UM  a lso identifies the vehicle cla sses a llowed on ea ch
route a nd in ea ch a rea ; a nd a ny sea sona l restrictions tha t
a pply on those routes a nd in those a rea s.
     Designa tion of a  roa d, tra il, or a rea  for m otor vehicle use
by a  pa rticula r cla ss of vehicle under 36 CFR  212.51
should not be interpreted a s encoura ging or inviting use or
im plying tha t the roa d, tra il, or a rea  is pa ssa ble, a ctively
m a inta ined, or sa fe for tra vel.  M otor vehicle designa tions
include pa rking a long designa ted routes a nd a t fa cilities
a ssocia ted with designa ted routes when it is sa fe to do so
a nd when not ca using da m a ge to Na tiona l Forest S ystem
resources.  S ea sona l wea ther conditions a nd na tura l
events m a y render designa ted roa ds a nd tra ils im pa ssa ble
for extended periods.  Designa ted a rea s m a y conta in
da ngerous or im pa ssa ble terra in.  M a ny designa ted roa ds
a nd tra ils m a y be pa ssa ble only by high-clea ra nce vehicles
or four-wheel-drive vehicles.  M a intena nce of designa ted
roa ds a nd tra ils will depend on a va ila ble resources, a nd
m a ny m a y receive little m a intena nce.
     This m otor vehicle use m a p identifies those roa ds, tra ils,
a nd a rea s designa ted for the m otor vehicle use under 36
CFR  212.51 for the purpose of enforcing the prohibition a t
36 CFR  261.13.  This is a  lim ited purpose.  The other
public roa ds a re shown for inform a tion a nd na viga tion
purposes only a nd a re not subject to  designa tion under the
Forest S ervice tra vel m a na gem ent regula tion.

UTAH                                2016
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